# CH \$340.00 3643210

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC		04/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNI Companies	
Street Address:	4500 Westown Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	West Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50266	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3643210	SNI COMPANIES
Registration Number:	2577134	STAFFING NOW
Registration Number:	2519643	ACCOUNTING NOW
Registration Number:	3688519	SNI TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2737822	CERTES FINANCIAL PROS
Registration Number:	2512159	LEGAL NOW
Registration Number:	3643209	SNI ADMINISTRATIVE
Registration Number:	3065898	SNI LEGAL
Registration Number:	2695790	SNI FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	1815082	FRIENDS & COMPANY
Registration Number:	2912463	FEWNET
Registration Number:	3296695	CERTES
Registration Number:	3315873	CERTES FINANCIAL PROS L'ETOILE DU NORD T

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0593

900401729

**Phone:** 212-756-2132

**Email:** scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050319-0046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (050319-0046)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Release for Monroe Capital Management - SNI Companies#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for Monroe Capital Management - SNI Companies#page2.tif source=Trademark Release for Monroe Capital Management - SNI Companies#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0594

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 31, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5294, Frame 0544 on June 3, 2014, SNI COMPANIES, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Releasee</u>"), granted, to MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as administrative agent for itself and the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement (the "<u>Releasor</u>"), for its benefit and the benefit of the Lenders, and reaffirmed its prior grant pursuant to the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in Releasee's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including with respect to those trademarks and service marks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, to secure the payment of all amounts owing under the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby releases to Releasee and releases to the Releasee on behalf of the Secured Parties, its continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature page to follow]

DOC ID - 25945478.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of April 3, 2017.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC

By:

Managing Director

DOC ID - 25945478.1

# SCHEDULE A

# 1. Registered Trademarks

Company	Country'	Trademark	Application or Registration No.
SNI COMPANIES	USA	SNI Companies	Reg. #3643210
SNI COMPANIES	USA	Staffing Now	Reg. #2577134
SNI COMPANIES	USA	Accounting Now	Reg. #2519643
SNI COMPANIES	USA	SNI Technology	Reg. #3688519
SNI COMPANIES	USA	Certes Financial Pros	Reg. #2737822
SNI COMPANIES	USA	Legal Now	Reg. #2512159
SNI COMPANIES	USA	SNI Administrative	Reg. #3643209
SNI COMPANIES	USA	SNI Legal	Reg. #3065898
SNI COMPANIES	USA	SNI Financial	Reg. #2695790
SNI COMPANIES	USA	Friends & Company	Reg. #1815082
SNI COMPANIES	USA	FEWnet	Reg. #2912463
SNI COMPANIES	USA	Certes	Reg. #3296695
SNI COMPANIES	USA	Certes Financial Pros	Reg. #3315873

DOC ID - 25945478.1

RECORDED: 04/07/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0597